

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.7816 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03	22.04.2026	<p data-bbox="472 539 612 573"><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="472 618 1257 949">Heard Sri Dharani Kumar, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners, Sri S.V.S.S. Siva Ram, learned Standing Counsel for VMC and Sri Goli G.V.S. Sai, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri S.V.S.S.Sivaram, Ld. Standing Counsel for the Vijayawada Municipal Corporation.</p> <p data-bbox="472 1016 1257 1402">2. Ld. Counsel for the Municipal Corporation has submitted the proposals in the form of Photographs and sketches for the purpose of providing alternate sites to the Writ Petitioners/shop-keepers. Copies of it are supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and the same are taken on record.</p> <p data-bbox="472 1469 1257 1682">3. At request of Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, list on 27.04.2026 to enable the Writ Petitioners to choose one among the options offered by the Respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="472 1749 1257 1901">4. Sri Goli G.V.S. Sai, Ld. Counsel for the Respondents submits that the total number of shops on the bund of the canal is about 258.</p>	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<p data-bbox="472 371 1257 524">5. By considering this figure, the shop keepers may join together and arrive at consensus.</p> <p data-bbox="472 591 1257 864">6. It is indicated that 100% consensus is impossible to arrive. Therefore, if majority of the shop keepers agree for the particular place, the Court may consider grant of such place for putting up their shops.</p> <p data-bbox="472 1005 536 1039">Mnr</p> <p data-bbox="1114 965 1254 1003"><u>GRKP, J</u></p>	